Direct Energy Regulated Services
Appendix 4 - DRT South rate schedules
2023 Default Rate Tariff and Regulated Rate Tariff Compliance Filing Page 1 of 7

BM Direct Ener
.. Requlated Services®gg

DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
2023 FINAL RATE SCHEDULES
FOR DRT SERVICE IN ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

EFFECTIVE July 1, 2023

Decision 28204-D01-2023 (June 23, 2023)



Direct Energy Regulated Services
Appendix 4 - DRT South rate schedules

2023 Default Rate Tariff and Regulated Rate Tariff Compliance Filing Page 2 of 7
5w Dlrect Ener Approved by Decision 28204-D01-2023
. Regulated Serwicesgl:J Effective July 1, 2023

Rate G1 Page 1 of 1

DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
RATE G1 — LOW AND MID USE DELIVERY SERVICE
ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

Available to all customers eligible for ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. South (AGPLS) Low
Use Delivery Service

CHARGES:

Fixed Charges:

DERS Customer Charge $0.339 per Day
plus
DERS - Riders (as applicable) $0.039 per Day
DERS — Rider C1
Approved by Decision 28138-D01-2023
(Effective June 1, 2023 to August 31, 2023)
plus

AGPLS Delivery — Fixed Charge including Riders

Variable Charges:

DERS Gas Cost Flow-through Rate Rider “F”
plus
AGPLS Delivery — Variable Charge including Riders
Minimum Monthly Charge: Fixed Charges
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DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
RATE G3 - LARGE USE SERVICE
ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

Available to all customers eligible for ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. South (AGPLS) High
Use Delivery Service.
CHARGES:

Fixed Charges:

DERS Customer Charge $0.595 per Day
plus
DERS - Riders (as applicable) $0.051 per Day
DERS - Rider C1
Approved by Decision 28138-D01-2023
(Effective June 1, 2023 to August 31, 2023)
plus

AGPLS Delivery — Fixed Charge including Riders

Variable Charges:

DERS Gas Cost Flow-through Rate Rider “F”
plus
AGPLS Delivery — Variable Charge including Riders
Minimum Monthly Charge: Fixed Charges
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DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
RATE G5 — IRRIGATION DELIVERY SERVICE
ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

Available to all customers eligible for ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. South (AGPLYS)
Irrigation Delivery Service

CHARGES:

Fixed Charges:

DERS Customer Charge $0.356 per Day
plus
DERS - Riders (as applicable ) $0.087 per Day
DERS — Rider C1
Approved by Decision 28138-D01-2023
(Effective June 1, 2023 to August 31, 2023)
plus

AGPLS Delivery — Fixed Charge including Riders

Variable Charges:

DERS Gas Cost Flow-through Rate Rider “F”
plus
AGPLS Delivery — Variable Charge including Riders
Minimum Monthly Charge: Fixed Charges
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DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
Rider "F" GAS COST FLOW-THROUGH
ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

To be applied to all energy sold to customers served under Rates Low Use Delivery
Service, Mid Use Delivery Service, High Use Delivery Service and Irrigation Delivery
Service

CHARGES:
Gas Cost Flow-through Rate:
For customers served by ATCO Gas South:

For the Period TBD $TBD per GJ
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DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
PRICE SCHEDULE

1. Connection Charge Amount of any applicable ATCO Gas charge
(Section 4.1)

2. Reconnection Charge Amount of any applicable ATCO Gas charge
(Section 8.7)

3. Meter Reads, Off-Cycle Meter Amount of any applicable ATCO Gas charge
Reads or Meter Disputes

4. Meter Handling or Meter Amount of any applicable ATCO Gas charge
Relocations

5. Customer Usage Information Amount of any applicable ATCO Gas charge

6. Dishonored Cheque $ 25.00
7. Late Payment Fee 1.5% per month of the amount outstanding
8. Fee for Credit Check Amount equal to the cost of the credit check
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DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES
(DERS)
GENERAL CONDITIONS
ATCO GAS SOUTH SERVICE TERRITORY

1. Approval of the Alberta Utilities Commission (AUC) All Rates
and Riders of DERS are subject to approval by the AUC.

2. Terms and Conditions of Service

Service under all DERS’ Rates and Riders are subject to the Terms and
Conditions of Default Rate Service of DERS as approved by the AUC.

3. Other ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. (AGPL) Charges
In addition to the AGPL charges specifically identified in these Rate Schedules,

customer bills will include, as applicable, all AGPL charges or riders approved
by the AUC.
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